

CASE Credit Union 4316 S. Pennsylvania Ave Lansing, MI 48910

517.393.7710 / 888.393.7716 www.casecu.org Contact: Samantha W. Marketing Department 517.393.7710 ext. 1067 sworley@casecu.org

## **NEWS RELEASE**

For Immediate release March 4, 2015

## CASE Credit Union Donates Over \$4,500 To Ele's Place of Lansing!

Lansing, MI 2/25/2015 – CASE Credit Union employees, led by the Community Activity Team, raised \$4616.70 for Ele's Place of Lansing, MI. This check was presented to Ele's Place Managing Director, Dan Layman during the credit union's February all-staff meeting.

"The employees of CASE truly believe in giving back to the community with their time, talent, and treasury," stated Jeffrey Benson, President/CEO. "This is just another example of the overall missions of credit unions which is, "People helping People!"

Ele's Place mission is a nonprofit, community based organization dedicated to creating awareness and support for grieving children and their families. Through peer support group programs, Ele's Place helps children to cope with the death of a parent, sibling, or other close family member or friend.

In the past, with the leadership of the CASE Community Activity Team, CASE members and employees have made donations to such nonprofit organizations such as the local Make-a-Wish Foundation, Boys and Girls Club, R.J. Scheffel Memorial Toy Project and Greater Lansing Food Bank.

Established in 1936 by Lansing are educations, CASE Credit Union is a full-service financial institution serving over 35,000 members and managing approximately \$250 million in assets. CASE Credit Union is focused on service and committed to exceeding the financial expectations of today's mobile society through convenient products and services.

\*See photo continued on next page



Pictured above from left to right: Jennifer Carr, Darcie Vinten – Johansen, Andrew Gallavan, Jacqueline Schram-Bohringer, Dan Layman, Krista Keiffer, Sarah Velez, Samantha Worley, and Jeffrey Benson

###